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F _RIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI:. .ON
16
VOTE SHEET

DECEMBER 16, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 9715Z7-TX - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Supra Telecommunications & Information Systems for viclation of Rule 25-
4,043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and Rule 25-
24.820(1)(a), F.A.C., Revocation of a Certificate.

Issue 1: Should the Commission order Supra Telecommunications & Information
Systems to show cause in writing within 20 days of the issuance of the
order why it should riot be fined 8278,000 for violation of Rule 25-
24.820(1) (a), Florida Administrative Code, Revocation of a Certificate, for
violation of the terms and conditions upon which the certificate was
originally granted, and $55,500 for violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, or have its
Certificate No. 4861 canceled? ’

Recommendation: Yes. If the fine is paid it will be forwarded to the
Office of the Comptrcller for deposit in the State of Florida General
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes.

DEFERRED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission
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VOTE SHEET

' DECEMBER 16, 1997
"DOCKET NO. 971527-T¥ - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Supra
Telecommunications & Information Systems for violation of Rule 25-4.043,
F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and Rule 25-24.820(1) (a),
F.A.C., Revocation of a Certificate.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should the Commission order all certificated local exchange
companies (LECs) to discontinue providing local exchange telecommunications
service to STIS, if Certificate No, 4861 is canceled?

Recommendation: Yes. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.805, Florida Administrative
Code, the Commission should order all certificated local exchange companies
to discontinue providing local exchange telecommunications service to STIS
if the company’s certificate is canceled at the conclusion of this show

cau ze proceeding for unauthorized local carrier changes and failure to
submit timely responses to Commission staff inquiries.

Issue 3: Should this docket be closed?
Recommendation: No. This docket should remain open pending resolution of
the show cause proceeding.




